A/D 581.40

## 10/399283 DT16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 APR 2003

T

Our Ref: WH-10 997US

07-08-2003



The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Dear Sir:

102490304

Please record the attached original doc 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LEON SALTSOV Name: CASHCODE COMPANY INC. SERGIY BUKHMAN Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party attached [ ] yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 553 Basaltic Road Concord, Ontario L4K 4W8 [ X ] Assignment ] Merger CANADA ] Security Agreement ] Change of Name 1 Other Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no Execution Date: January 9, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 1, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning documents should be mailed: S. WARREN HALL 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ..... \$ 40.00 133 Richmond Street West, Suite 301 Toronto, Ontario [X] Enclosed (included with check for filing fee) Canada ]Authorized to be charged to deposit account M5H 2L7 8. Deposit account number: 040752. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. Warren Hall

> PATENT REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0712

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, LEON SALTSOV, of 7905 Bayview Avenue, Apt. 920, Thornhill, Ontario L3T 7N3, CANADA and SERGIY BUKHMAN, of 52 Mabelle Avenue, Apt. 806, Toronto, Ontario M9A 4X9, CANADA

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

## BANKNOTE DRIVE ROLLERS WITH ANTIJAMMING CHARACTERISTICS

which is described in the application for a patent for such invention as filed in the Canadian Patent Office on October 17, 2000;

AND WHEREAS,

CASHCODE COMPANY INC.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

553 Basaltic Road Concord, Ontario L4K 4W8 CANADA

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all

.../2

PATENT REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0713 such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

signed at the <u>city</u> of <u>Con</u> this <u>O9</u> day of <u>January</u>	, Ontario, Canada , 2001.
	LEON SALTSOV
WITNESS:	SERGIY BUKHMAN
DECLARA	PLON
I, Yuriy Podreso (Witness - Print)	whose full post office address  2, Etolicoke, ON, MGC/69
declare:	2, C100, CON, 113, C100
That I was personally present and di-	d see LEON SALTSOV and SERGIY
BUKHMAN who are personally known to me t	o be the persons named in the attached
Assignment duly sign and execute the same.	Allog
this <u>09</u> day of <u>January</u>	(Witness - Signature)
WH-10,997A	<del></del>

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/16/2003 REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0714